

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2171 of 2014
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2172 of 2014
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2173 of 2014
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2174 of 2014
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2175 of 2014
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2176 of 2014

=====

THE GROUP GENERAL MANAGAR, ONGC
Versus

LEGAL HEIRS OF PRATHIJI BHAVANJI VAGHELA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

KRUSHITA D DAVE(7857) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.3

MR. KISHAN H DAIYA(6929) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.4,1.5.1,1.5.2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 15/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Niyati Chauhan for learned advocate Mr. Rituraj Meena for the appellants submits that some of the appellants in some of the first appeals have expired and, therefore, she seeks time to take appropriate steps. Stand over to 19.12.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

vk